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ENROLLED
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AN ACT to repeal §28-5-2, §28-5-10, §28-5-11, §28-5-12,
§28-5-13, §28-5-14, §28-5-15, §28-5-16, §28-5-117,
§28-5-18, §28-5-19, §28-5-20 and §28-5-21 of the Code of
West Virginia, 1931, as amended, all relating to outdated
provisions addressing the operation of the penitentiary by
the Commissioner of Public Institutions, the hiring of
inmates as domestics and the hiring out of inmates by
contract.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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§1.

Repeal of sections relating to the operation of the
penitentiary by the Commissioner of Public
Institutions, the hiring of inmates as domestics and
the hiring out of inmates by contract.

Sections two, ten, eleven, twelve, thirteen, fourteen,
fifteen, sixteen, seventeen, eighteen, nineteen, twenty
and twenty-one, article five, chapter twenty-eight of the
Code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-one, as amended, are hereby repealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chazrman Se“ate Committee

Originated in the Senate.  i.-

In effect ninety days from passage.
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